Christchurch u3a - Committee Members and Year Appointed

Role

Chair

Vice Chair

Secretary

Treasurer

Assistant Treasurer
Membership Secretary
Programme Coordinator
Group Coordinator
Venues Coordinator
Publicity

Newsletter Editor
Office Manager

Name

Rosemary McCulloch
Sue Crosoer

Sue Fillery

Kathleen Smith

Paul Heighes

Eileen Lancaster

lan Peterkin

Jackie Sherman

Sue Crosoer

Paula Watton
Rosemary McCulloch
Elaine Trayler

Year Appointed

2025
2025
2021
2022
2025
2010
2023
2022
2024
2021
2023
2023



