

Christchurch u3a – Committee Members and Year Appointed

Role	Name	Year Appointed
Chair	Rosemary McCulloch	2025
Vice Chair	Sue Crosoer	2025
Secretary	Sue Fillery	2021
Treasurer	Kathleen Smith	2022
Assistant Treasurer	Paul Heighes	2025
Membership Secretary	Eileen Lancaster	2010
Programme Coordinator	Ian Peterkin	2023
Group Coordinator	Jackie Sherman	2022
Venues Coordinator	Sue Crosoer	2024
Publicity	Paula Watton	2021
Newsletter Editor	Rosemary McCulloch	2023
Office Manager	Elaine Trayler	2023